KK . Office of City Clerk
*"‘te\\““"“gv @/,: * Clty Of COl um bUS 90 West Broad Street
* * Columbus OH 43215-9015
: o : columbuscitycouncil.org
4&— // \fl’ I\\ \;l:‘
T Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 1800-2013 Version: 2
Type: Ordinance Status: Passed
File created: 7/2/2013 In control: Public Safety & Judiciary Committee
On agenda: 7/22/2013 Final action: 7/25/2013
Title: To authorize and direct the Director of Public Safety to pay prisoner medical bills to Grant/Riverside
Methodist Hospitals, and to Mount Carmel Medical Center for the Division of Police, to authorize the
expenditure of $277,226.19 from the General Fund.; and to declare an emergency. ($277,226.19)
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/25/2013 2 ACTING CITY CLERK Attest

7/24/2013 2 ACTING MAYOR Signed

7/22/2013 2 COUNCIL PRESIDENT Signed

7/22/2013 1 Columbus City Council Amended to 30 day Pass
7/22/2013 1 Columbus City Council Waive the 2nd Reading Pass
7/22/2013 1 Columbus City Council Approved as Amended Pass

BACKGROUND: This ordinance authorizes an expenditure of $277,226.19 for the Division of Police to pay prisoner
medical bills to Grant/Riverside Methodist Hospitals, and to Mount Carmel Medical Center. The Division of Police is
responsible for medical care provided to prisoners in police custody. The Division of Police works with Careworks to
determine if individuals were incarcerated or in the custody of the Division of Police during the specified dates of
services on the medical invoices. These invoices are also reviewed by our current contractor, Careworks, who verifies all
the charges on the invoices and negotiates the cost with the hospital staff.

Contract Compliance: Grant/ Riverside 314394942 - NPO, Mt. Carmel 311439334 - NPO

Emergency Designation: Emergency legislation is requested for this ordinance in order to pay outstanding prisoner
medical bills.

FISCAL IMPACT: This ordinance authorizes an expenditure of $277,226.19 from the General Fund for payment of
prisoner medical bills ($232,432.63) to Grant/Riverside Methodist Hospitals, and ($44,793.56) to Mount Carmel Medical
Center. The Division of Police budgeted $811,735.00 in the 2013 General Fund budget for medical services for prisoners.
With this expenditure, the Division has encumbered or spent approximately $511,477.00 for prisoner medical claims. The
Division spent approximately $956,802.00 for prisoner medical bills in 2012.

To authorize and direct the Director of Public Safety to pay prisoner medical bills to Grant/Riverside Methodist Hospitals,
and to Mount Carmel Medical Center for the Division of Police, to authorize the expenditure of $277,226.19 from the

General Fund-:-and-to-deelare-an-emergeney- ($277,226.19)

City of Columbus Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 1800-2013, Version: 2

WHEREAS, individuals were incarcerated or in the custody of the Division of Police during the specified dates of
services on the medical invoices; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the City Attorney's office, the Division of Police findings, and Careworks, the Division is
responsible for the medical bills; and now therefore

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

SECTION 1. That the Director of Public Safety be and is hereby authorized and directed to pay Grant/Riverside
Methodist Hospitals $232,432.63, and Mount Carmel Medical Center $44,793.56 for prisoner medical bills.

SECTION 2. That the expenditure of $277,226.19, or so much thereof as may be needed, be and the same is hereby
authorized as follows:

DIV FUND OBJLEV (1) OBJLEV (3) OCA#

30-03 010 03 3413 301382

SECTION 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by

City of Columbus Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

